Recei ved: 12/14/2018

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 01/01/2019

PSC NO: 1 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: EAC
COMPANY: KEYSPAN GAS EAST CORPORATION STATEMENT NO: 2

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/19

STAMP: lIssued in compliance with Order in Case 14-M-0565 dated February 17, 2017

STATEMENT OF ENERGY AFFORDABILITY PROGRAM CREDIT

Applicable to Energy Affordability Program participants under Billings for Service Classification No. 1AR and 1BR

Residential
Non-Heating
Monthly
Credit
Tier 1
Regular and/or Emergency HEAP Payment $3
Tier 2
Regular HEAP Payment plus 1 add-on $3
Tier 3
Regular HEAP Payment plus 2 add-ons $3
Tier 4
DSS Direct Voucher/Guarantee $3
Tier 5
Non-utility HEAP Benefit $3

Issued by: David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 3 effective 01/01/2020

Residential
Heating
Monthly

Credit

$18

$37

$57

$42

$18



